# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
rainer meinke	06/15/2009
Philippe Masson	06/15/2009
Sasha Ishmael	06/15/2009

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advanced Magnet Lab, Inc.	
Street Address:	1720 Main Street, Bldg 4	
City:	Palm Bay	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32905	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12476913

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

407-926-7728 Phone:

Email: fromano@iplawfl.com

BEUSSE WOLTER SANKS MORA & MAIRE, P. A. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 390 NORTH ORANGE AVENUE

**SUITE 2500** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11357-023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ferdinand M. Romano

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=11357\_023SignedAssignment#page1.tif

REEL: 022866 FRAME: 0569

**PATENT** 

source=11357\_023SignedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022866 FRAME: 0570

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, RAINER MEINKE, residing at 2582 Empire Avenue, Melbourne, Florida 32934, and PHILIPPE MASSON, residing at 1579 Maeve Circle, West Melbourne, Florida 32904 and SASHA ISHMAEL, residing at 101 Cypress Brook Circle, Melbourne, Florida 32901.

HEREBY sell and assign to ADVANCED MAGNET LAB, INC. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1720 Main Street NE, Bldg 4 Palm Bay 32905, its successors and assigns our entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions and improvements invented and originated by us in whole or part and described in the utility application for United States Patent currently entitled:

# ELECTRICAL MACHINERY INCORPORATING DOUBLE HELIX COIL DESIGNS FOR SUPERCONDUCTING AND RESISTIVE WINDINGS

[] executed concurrently and filed herewith,

[X] filed on June 2, 2009 having Serial Number 12/476,913, having Attorney Docket No. 11357-023

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

FIRST INVEN	TOR		
Signature: Mana Manafan		Date: _	
	rainer meinke /		
Witnessed by:	Le Mo	Date:	115/09
	Signature ,		
	Andrew Nussine		
Witnessed by:	Printgd, Name of Witness // /		
	Guald M. Stelzer	Date:	6-15-09
	Signature		
	Gerald M Stelzer		
	Printed Name of Witness		

SECOND INVENTOR	
Signature PHILIPPE MASSON	Date: <u>06//5/209</u>
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 4/15/09
Printed Name of Wimess	
Witnessed by: <u>Juay</u> M. Julyy	Date: <u>6 - 75 - 09</u>
Gerald M Stelzer Printed Name of Witness	
THIRD INVENTOR	
Signature: <u>Jala Stall</u> SASHA ISHMAEL	Date: 6/15/2009
Witnessed by: O. L. Wurd	Date: <u>6/15/09</u>
Signature  A / ( 2 ) U 53/4 (  Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Heald M Stiff	Date: 6-15-09
Gerall M St. Jar	

Printed Name of Witness

**RECORDED: 06/24/2009**